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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the teachers working in Coal India Limited (CIL) aided colliery schools are being paid monthly salary regularly; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps taken by the Government to ensure regular and timely payment of salary?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a)& (b) The primary responsibility of providing educational facilities lies with the State Government. However, to encourage education in the coal mine areas, grant-in-aid is provided to the privately managed schools in 03 subsidiaries of CIL. In ECL, there are 162 privately managed schools situated in different places in its command area in which 612 teachers are getting salary in the form of grant-in-aid every month. In BCCL, there are 287 teachers in 84 private committee managed schools, whose monthly salaries are being paid by the Schools from the grant in aid provided by BCCL.

Similarly, in CCL, there are 43 privately managed schools situated in its command area in which 244 teachers are paid from the grant-in-aid on monthly basis.
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